
New Development Bank Financed Lanzhou New Area Regional Hub 

Multimodal Logistics and Transport Infrastructure Demonstration 

Project-Lanzhou New Area Free Trade Zone Bonded Processing and 

Warehousing Logistics Construction Project 

Amendment of Invitation for Bids 

 

Transaction No.:A99-12620000224333349J-20230821-044909-1 

Date: September 11, 2023 

Invitation for Bids No.:A9 

 

COC International construction consulting group Co, Ltd delegated by Lanzhou New 

Area Foreign Fund Project Management Office, made public bidding of New Development 

Bank Financed Lanzhou New Area Regional Hub Multimodal Logistics and Transport 

Infrastructure Demonstration Project-Lanzhou New Area Free Trade Zone Bonded Processing 

and Warehousing Logistics Construction Project. The invitation for bids of this project was 

issued on August 23, 2023, The followingamendments are made to the invitation for bids and 

bidding documents: 

1. The original Invitation for Bids: 

Article 9, paragraph 3): 

Anyone who intends to participate in the bidding, please obtain the bidding documents 

free of charge online in Gansu Province Public Resources Transaction Center, the time for 

obtaining: from August 24, 2023 at 00:00 until September 14, 2023 at 10:00. 

The deadline for me to submit a bid online is the deadline specified in the solicitation 

documents (or pre-qualification documents), (the specified time is n × 24 hours, n ≧ 5). 

Now the aforementioned text is changed into the following: 

Anyone who intends to participate in the bidding, please obtain the bidding documents 

free of charge online in Gansu Province Public Resources Transaction Center, the time for 

obtaining: from August 24, 2023 at 00:00 until October 8, 2023 at 10:00. 

The deadline for me to submit a bid online is the deadline specified in the solicitation 

documents (or pre-qualification documents), (the specified time is n × 24 hours, n ≧ 5). 



2. The original Invitation for Bids: 

   Article 9, paragraph 4): 

Online Bid Opening Time: 10:00 a.m. (Beijing Time), September 14, 2023. 

Now the aforementioned text is changed into the following: 

Online Bid Opening Time: 10:00 a.m. (Beijing Time), October 8, 2023. 

3. The original Invitation for Bids: 

 Online bid opening address: Gansu Provincial Public Resources Transaction Center online 

bid opening and evaluation system of the sixth bid opening hall (online bid opening). 

Now the aforementioned text is changed into the following: 

Online bid opening address: Gansu Provincial Public Resources Transaction Center online 

bid opening and evaluation system of the seventh bid opening hall (online bid opening). 

4. The contents of the bidding documents to which they relate shall be governed by 

the present amendment, and the other contents shall remain unchanged. 

5.Contact 

Bidder: Lanzhou New Area Foreign Fund Project Management Office 

Address: Room 732, Zhongchuan Business Center, Lanzhou New Area, China 

Contact: Mr. Li 

Tel: 18794843872 

Email: lzxqwzb@163.com 

 

Bidding agent: COC International construction consulting group Co,. Ltd 

Address：The 9th Floor, Xi Mai Mansion, Yan Nan Rd, Yantan High-tech Development 

Zone, Chengguan District, Lanzhou City, Gansu Province, China 

Contact: Liu Xin, Li Miao 

Postal code: 730030       

Tel: 0931-7824890-810 

E-mail: 510763824@qq.com 

 

COC International construction consulting group Co,. Ltd 

September 11, 2023 

mailto:510763824@qq.com

